
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations 
 

 

 

THE PORT TALBOT WHEELERS CYCLING CLUB 
(FOUNDED 1926) 

 

AND OUR NEW EVENT SPONSOR  
 

 

DANIEL MORGAN 
 

PERSONAL TRAINER 
 

EFFICIENT – ACHIEVABLE - TRAINING  
 

RESULT SHEET FOR 

 

THE PTW 10-MILE CYCLING TIME TRIAL 

 
 

Held on Saturday, April 8th, 2023 on the R10/22A course. 
 

 
 

BIG THANKS TO OUR TIMEKEEPERS 
 

NORMAN JAMES (OGMORE VALLEY WHS) & TUDOR THOMAS (BYNEA CC) 
 
 

And to the members of the Port Talbot Wheelers for Marshalling and Catering 
 
 

EVENT SECRETARY 
 

ALF WILLIAMS 

25 TAN-Y-GROES STREET 
PORT TALBOT 

SA13 1EL 
 

07565 186291 
 



EVENT ONE – ROAD BIKE CATEGORY – RESULT 
 

Pos. NAME CLUB / TEAM CAT VET STD TIME VET +/- 

1 DARREN EDWARDS PORT TALBOT WHS  V45 26:27 23.22 +3:05 

2 CHRIS SEDDON CARDIFF AJAX CC V58 27:37 24.07 +3:30 

3 SIMON RICHARDSON   05/03 V56 27:24 25.49 +1:35 

4 TED GROVE BICESTER MILLENNIUM   26.10  

 
 

EVENT TWO – OPEN EVENT – RESULT 
 

Pos. NAME CLUB / TEAM CAT VET STD TIME VET +/- 

1 DYLAN SAGE EVOLUTION RACING ACAD’Y JUV  20:21  

2 OLIVER TREGEAR EVOLUTION RACING ACAD’Y JUV  21:09  

3 BEN PHILLIPS  VMCC POWERED BY Y BEIC   21:11  

4 ELLA BARNWELL SAINT PIRAN L  21:15  

5 NEIL GREGORY PORT TALBOT WHS  V56 27:24 21:25 +5:59 

6 KYLE DAVIES BYNEA CC   21:28  

7 MARK HALLS BRISTOL SOUTH CC   21:48  

8 HARRY COOK CARDIFF AJAX CC   22:07  

9 GRAHAM ROGERSON PORT TALBOT WHS  V53 27:07 22:11 +4:56 

10 MARTIN LIGHTWOOD THE TRIDENTS V40 26:06 22:16 +3:50 

11 DARREL WILLIAMS PORT TALBOT WHS  V55 27:18 22:29 +4:49 

12 PHILLIP TURNER FTP (FULFIL THE POTENTIAL)  V55 27:18 22:36 +4:42 

13 BEN JOHNSON THE TRIDENTS   22:40  

14 IAIN BELL ABERGAVENNY RC V51 26:56 22:50 +4:06 

15 LEE McKERROW SWANSEA VALE TRI   22:53  

16 JEFF PARTRIDGE BYNEA CC V51 26:56 23:11 +3:45 

17 DEAN PROSSER HEREFORD & DIST WHS CC V53 27:44 23:15 +4:29 

18 DREW JOHNSON SWANSEA VALE TRI   23:22  

19 KYLE WHEELER PEMBROKESHIRE VELO   23:23  

20 L. CLEARY-RICHARDS THE TRIDENTS   23:44  

21 ANDREW DAVIES THE TRIDENTS V41 26:10 23:58 +2:12 

22 SAMUEL COOK CARDIFF AJAX CC   23:58  

23 STEPHAN WILCOX PORT TALBOT WHS  V61 27:58 23:59 +3:59 

24 TIM LONGLEY CLAPHAM CHASERS   23:59  

25 MARCO MARLETTA VTTA (S. WALES GROUP) V56 27:18 24:01 +3:17 

26 JAMIE JONES THE TRIDENTS   24:01  

27 MATT JONES PORT TALBOT WHS    24:36  

28 MIKE BROADBENT  PORT TALBOT WHS  V62 28:06 24:40 +3:26 

29 TOM COX SAINT PIRAN V69 29:08 24:42 +4:26 

30 MARTIN EDWARDS PORT TALBOT WHS  V62 28:06 24:49 +3:17 

31 EMMA DAVIES PORT TALBOT WHS  LV54 29:48 24:59 +4:49 

32 RYAN EVANS ACME WHS (RHONDDA) CC V51 26:56 25:08 +0:48 



Pos. NAME CLUB / TEAM CAT VET STD TIME VET +/- 

33 HOLLIE LABUNSKY PORT TALBOT WHS  L  25:10  

34 GEMMA WATERJOHNS TEAM TOR 2000 | KALAS LV41 28:38 25:15 +3:23 

35 JOHN WILLIAMS BYNEA CC V70 29:19 25:29 +3:50 

36 HUW LLOYD BYNEA CC V62 28:06 26:18 +1:48 

37 ROBERT JONES CARDIFF 100 MILES RCC V71 29:30 26:40 +2:50 

38 ROBERT LUCAS PORT TALBOT WHS  V75 30:20 26:42 +3:38 

39 SELWYN BOWEN PORT TALBOT WHS  V78 31:05 27:29 +3:36 

40 JONATHAN WILLIAMS TOWY RIDERS CYCLE CLUB V52 27:01 27:48 -0:47 

41 WILL BUTLER-JENKINS TOWY RIDERS CYCLE CLUB V45 26:27 28:31 -2:04 

42 NATASHA BARTON THE TRIDENTS L  30:28 Inc 2 min LS 

43 SHIRLEY HOWELL PORT TALBOT WHS  LV56 30:01 32:10 -2:09 

-- JOHN SHEHAN PORT TALBOT WHS  V76 30:35 DNSA PUNCTURE 

-- GRAHAM PEARCE ADDFORM VIVE LE VELO  V42 26:14 DNS  

 
FASTEST TEAM OF 3: PORT TALBOT WHEELERS – 1.06:05 
 

(Neil Gregory 21:25, Graham Rogerson 22:11, Darrel Williams 22:29) 

 
 

THANK YOU TO OUR EVENT SPONSOR 
 

 
 

 

 
 

AND ALSO TO OUR LONG-TIME CLUB SPONSOR 
 

 
 

Specialists in New Build and Refurbishment projects for Local Authorities, 

Public Sector Bodies, Housing Associations and Private Developers. 



 

And the result you’ve all been waiting for… 
 

 
 
 

Pos. NAME CLUB / TEAM CAT VET STD TIME VET +/- 

1 NEIL GREGORY PORT TALBOT WHS  V56 27:24 21:25 +5:59 

2 GRAHAM ROGERSON PORT TALBOT WHS  V53 27:07 22:11 +4:56 

3 DARREL WILLIAMS PORT TALBOT WHS  V55 27:18 22:29 +4:49 

4 EMMA DAVIES PORT TALBOT WHS  LV54 29:48 24:59 +4:49 

5 PHILLIP TURNER FTP (FULFIL THE POTENTIAL)  V55 27:18 22:36 +4:42 

6 DEAN PROSSER HEREFORD & DIST WHS CC V53 27:44 23:15 +4:29 

7 TOM COX SAINT PIRAN V69 29:08 24:42 +4:26 

8 IAIN BELL ABERGAVENNY RC V51 26:56 22:50 +4:06 

9 STEPHAN WILCOX PORT TALBOT WHS  V61 27:58 23:59 +3:59 

10 MARTIN LIGHTWOOD THE TRIDENTS V40 26:06 22:16 +3:50 

11 JOHN WILLIAMS BYNEA CC V70 29:19 25:29 +3:50 

12 JEFF PARTRIDGE BYNEA CC V51 26:56 23:11 +3:45 

13 ROBERT LUCAS PORT TALBOT WHS  V75 30:20 26:42 +3:38 

14 SELWYN BOWEN PORT TALBOT WHS  V78 31:05 27:29 +3:36 

15 MIKE BROADBENT  PORT TALBOT WHS  V62 28:06 24:40 +3:26 

16 GEMMA WATERJOHNS TEAM TOR 2000 | KALAS LV41 28:38 25:15 +3:23 

17 MARCO MARLETTA VTTA (S. WALES GROUP) V56 27:18 24:01 +3:17 

18 MARTIN EDWARDS PORT TALBOT WHS  V62 28:06 24:49 +3:17 

19 ROBERT JONES CARDIFF 100 MILES RCC V71 29:30 26:40 +2:50 

20 ANDREW DAVIES THE TRIDENTS V41 26:10 23:58 +2:12 

21 HUW LLOYD BYNEA CC V62 28:06 26:18 +1:48 

22 RYAN EVANS ACME WHS (RHONDDA) CC V51 26:56 25:08 +0:48 

23 JONATHAN WILLIAMS TOWY RIDERS CYCLE CLUB V52 27:01 27:48 -0:47 

24 WILL BUTLER-JENKINS TOWY RIDERS CYCLE CLUB V45 26:27 28:31 -2:04 

25 SHIRLEY HOWELL PORT TALBOT WHS  LV56 30:01 32:10 -2:09 
 

(N.B. Equal Vet on Standard times are then ordered by fastest actual time) 


